
Lafayette (6-19) -vs- Georgetown (8-7)
3/18/2026 at Washington, D.C.

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Collins,Emily (4-4)
Loss: Alvarez-Backus, S. (1-6)
HBP: Collins,Emily
PB: Johnson,Devyn (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Kristen Decker First: Robin Fanini Third Base: William Sementelli 
Start: 02:05 pm   Time: 2:05   Attendance: 102   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Lafayette 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 7 2
Georgetown 0 2 0 3 2 2 X 9 14 0

Lafayette 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Hall, Caroline ss 2 0 1 0 2 0 0
Rosner, Dani 2b 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Harrington, Katie 3b 4 1 1 1 0 1 0
Sweet, Kylee 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Butler, Ava rf 3 0 2 1 0 0 1
Dillon, Regan dh 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Klug, Maggie c 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Ahlborn, Emma lf 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
Catalina, Olivia cf 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Alvarez-Backus, S. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hegarty, Andy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 3 7 2 4 2 6

2B: Harrington, Katie (1)
SB: Catalina, Olivia (1)
HBP: Sweet, Kylee (1)
E: Ahlborn, Emma (2)
DP: 1

Georgetown 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sarlo,Nina 3b 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Turner,Claire cf 3 0 1 0 0 1 2
Campos,Dayanara dh 3 1 1 2 1 0 0
    Koo,Dani pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kozo,Abby rf 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Strittmatter,Emily 1b 4 3 3 0 0 1 0
Rebhan,Brooke 2b 3 3 2 3 0 0 0
Johnson,Devyn c 3 1 3 2 0 0 0
    Legaspi,Hanna-Mae c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Francis,Taylor ss 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
Park,Gabby lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
Collins,Emily p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lui,Allison p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 9 14 8 1 4 5

2B: Sarlo,Nina (1); Rebhan,Brooke (1)
HR: Campos,Dayanara (1); Rebhan,Brooke (1)
SH: Turner,Claire (1)
CS: Turner,Claire (1)
DP: 1

Lafayette IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Alvarez-Backus, S. (L, 1-6) 4.0 8 5 4 0 2 1 0 0 0 20 20 1 8 –
Hegarty, Andy 2.0 6 4 4 1 2 0 0 0 0 10 12 1 2 –
Totals 14 9 8 1 4 1 0 0 0 30 32 2 10

Georgetown IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Collins,Emily (W, 4-4) 6.0 6 2 2 2 1 0 0 1 0 22 25 6 10 –
Lui,Allison 1.0 1 1 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 4 6 0 2 –
Totals 7 3 3 4 2 1 0 1 0 26 31 6 12



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Lafayette - Top of 1st LAF GTO
Hall, C. walked. 0 0
Rosner, D. reached on a fielder's choice; Hall, C. out at second ss unassisted. 0 0
Harrington doubled, RBI; Rosner, D. scored. 1 0
Sweet, K. grounded out to 2b; Harrington advanced to third. 1 0
Butler, A. singled, RBI; Harrington scored. 2 0
Butler, A. advanced to second on a passed ball. 2 0
Dillon, R. lined out to rf. 2 0

Georgetown - Bottom of 1st LAF GTO
Sarlo,Nina grounded out to 3b. 2 0
Turne,Claire grounded out to 2b. 2 0
Cam,Dayanara grounded out to 2b. 2 0

Lafayette - Top of 2nd LAF GTO
Klug, M. grounded out to 3b. 2 0
Ahlborn, E. struck out swinging, grounded out to p unassisted. 2 0
Catalina, O. walked. 2 0
Catalina, O. stole second. 2 0
Hall, C. singled; Catalina, O. advanced to third, out at home ss to c. 2 0

Georgetown - Bottom of 2nd LAF GTO
Kozo,Abby lined out to ss. 2 0
Stritt,Emily singled up the middle. 2 0
Stritt,Emily advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 0
Rebha,Brooke doubled to left field, RBI; Stritt,Emily scored. 2 1
Johnso,Devyn singled up the middle, RBI; Rebha,Brooke scored. 2 2
Franc,Taylor reached on a fielder's choice; Johnso,Devyn out at second 3b to 2b. 2 2
Park,Gabby struck out swinging. 2 2

Lafayette - Top of 3rd LAF GTO
Rosner, D. singled through the left side. 2 2
Harrington lined out to rf. 2 2
Sweet, K. hit by pitch; Rosner, D. advanced to second. 2 2
Butler, A. grounded into double play 3b to 1b; Sweet, K. advanced to second; Rosner, D. out on the play. 2 2

Georgetown - Bottom of 3rd LAF GTO
Sarlo,Nina grounded out to 2b. 2 2
Turne,Claire singled up the middle. 2 2
Turne,Claire out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 2 2
Cam,Dayanara grounded out to 2b. 2 2

Lafayette - Top of 4th LAF GTO
Dillon, R. grounded out to ss. 2 2
Klug, M. grounded out to 2b. 2 2
Ahlborn, E. grounded out to 1b unassisted. 2 2

Georgetown - Bottom of 4th LAF GTO
Kozo,Abby singled to left field, advanced to second on an error by lf. 2 2
Stritt,Emily singled. 2 2



Rebha,Brooke reached on a fielder's choice, bunt; Stritt,Emily advanced to second; Kozo,Abby out at second
3b to ss. 2 2
Johnso,Devyn singled up the middle, RBI; Rebha,Brooke advanced to third; Stritt,Emily scored. 2 3
Franc,Taylor singled through the right side, RBI; Johnso,Devyn advanced to second; Rebha,Brooke scored. 2 4
Park,Gabby reached on a fielding error by lf, advanced to second on the throw; Franc,Taylor advanced to
third; Johnso,Devyn scored, unearned. 2 5
Sarlo,Nina grounded out to p. 2 5
Turne,Claire struck out swinging. 2 5

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Lafayette - Top of 5th LAF GTO
Catalina, O. lined out to ss. 2 5
Hall, C. flied out to lf. 2 5
Rosner, D. grounded out to p. 2 5

Georgetown - Bottom of 5th LAF GTO
Hegarty, A. to p for Alvarez, S.. 2 5
Cam,Dayanara walked. 2 5
Koo,Dani pinch ran for Cam,Dayanara. 2 5
Kozo,Abby grounded into double play p to ss to 1b; Koo,Dani out on the play. 2 5
Stritt,Emily singled through the left side. 2 5
Rebha,Brooke homered to left field, 2 RBI; Stritt,Emily scored. 2 7
Johnso,Devyn singled. 2 7
Franc,Taylor singled to right center; Johnso,Devyn advanced to second. 2 7
Park,Gabby flied out to cf. 2 7

Lafayette - Top of 6th LAF GTO
Koo,Dani to dh. 2 7
Le,Hanna-Mae to c for Johnso,Devyn. 2 7
Harrington popped up to 2b. 2 7
Sweet, K. grounded out to ss. 2 7
Butler, A. singled to left center. 2 7
Dillon, R. singled to left field; Butler, A. advanced to second. 2 7
Klug, M. lined out to rf. 2 7

Georgetown - Bottom of 6th LAF GTO
Sarlo,Nina doubled to left center. 2 7
Turne,Claire grounded out to c, SAC, bunt; Sarlo,Nina advanced to third. 2 7
Cam,Dayanara to dh for Koo,Dani. 2 7
Cam,Dayanara homered to center field, 2 RBI; Sarlo,Nina scored. 2 9
Kozo,Abby struck out swinging. 2 9
Stritt,Emily struck out swinging. 2 9

Lafayette - Top of 7th LAF GTO
Lui,Allison to p for Collin,Emily. 2 9
Ahlborn, E. walked. 2 9
Catalina, O. grounded out to ss; Ahlborn, E. advanced to second. 2 9
Hall, C. walked. 2 9
Rosner, D. singled; Hall, C. advanced to second; Ahlborn, E. advanced to third. 2 9
Rosner, D. advanced to second on a wild pitch; Hall, C. advanced to third; Ahlborn, E. scored. 3 9
Harrington struck out swinging. 3 9
Sweet, K. grounded out to p. 3 9

Georgetown - Bottom of 7th LAF GTO



 
 


